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1. Amrhein Benjamin Foreman Ypsilanti 
Community 
Utilities Auth. 

(734) 544-7324 benamrhein@ycua.org Basic 3 

2. Armbrustmacher Ronald East District 
Supervisor 

Clinton County 
Road Commission 

(989) 224-3274 ccrc@ccrc-roads.com Basic 2 

3. Bailey Ken R. Foremen II City of Battle 
CreakDPW Water 
Division 

(269) 966-3355 krbailey@ci.battle-creek.mi.us Basic 2 

4. Bartoszek Gerald Public Works 
Director 

City of Norton 
Shores 

(231) 799-6804 jbartoszek@nortonshores.org Banquet Only 

5. Becker Robert Streets Dept. 
Supervisor 

City of Traverse 
City 

(231) 922-4900 rbecker@ci.traverse-city.mi.us Basic 1 

6. Begley Dean Grounds 
Maintenance 
Supervisor 

Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 433-7731 dbegley@bloomfieldtwp.org Basic 2 

7. Belair Robert Assistant 
Township 
Engineer 

Charter Twp. Of 
Canton 

(734) 394-5150 rbelair@canton-mi.org Basic 3 

8. Bell Rick Foreman Washtenaw County 
Road Comm. 

(734) 761-1500 bellr@wcroads.org Basic 3 

9. Bender Mary   (231) 797-5536 mbender102@aol.com MPSI Coordinator 

10. Bender Lewis   (231) 797-5536 lewbender@aol.com MPSI Facilitator 
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11. Birch Mark Water Division 
Supervisor 

Warren Water 
Division 

(586) 759-9200 roadguy@wowway.com Basic 2 

12. Bland Leslie Director of 
Public Works 

City of Fenton (810) 629-2261 lesbland@cityoffenton.org Committee - All Week 

13. Bodenus Leonard Water Operator Marquette 
Township 

(906) 228-6220 lbodenusjr@gmail.com Basic 1 

14. Bogusky Richard Crew Leader Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 433-7709 rbogusky@bloomfieldtwp.org Basic 3 

15. Boitnott Patrick Superintendent Van Buren County 
Road Commission 

(269) 674-8011 jillbrien@vbcrc.org Basic 3 

16. Borgman Charles Chief Mechanic City of Norton 
Shores 

(231) 798-2156 Tsladick@aol.com Basic 3 

17. Brisson Daniel C. Manager of 
Facilities and 
Roads 

City of Auburn 
Hills 

(248) 391-3777 dbrisson@auburnhills.org Basic 3 

18. Brooks Douglas Crew Leader City of Alma (989) 463-8339  Basic 1 

19. Brown Michael Lead Water 
Distribution 
Worker 

City of Bay City (989) 894-8320 mvanderberg@baycitymi.org Basic 2 

20. Brown Jeffery Equipment 
Supervisor 

Clinton County 
Road Commission 

(989) 224-3274 ccrc@ccrc-roads.com Basic 2 

21. Burke Randy T & D Foreman Ypsilanti 
Community 
Utilities Auth. 

(734) 484-4600 rburke@ycua.org Basic 2 
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22. Byrd James DPW Foreman City of Wixom (248) 624-0141 jbyrd@wixomgov.org Basic 1 

23. Cambensy Scott Superintendent 
of Public 
Works 

City of Marquette (906) 225-8977 scambensy@mqtcty.org Committee Class of 2008 Mon, 
Tues, Wed 

24. Campbell Brett Assitant 
Supervisor 

Ingham County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 819-9045 bcampbell@inghamcrc.org Basic 2 

25. Carr Linda Director of 
Human 
Resources 

Road Commission 
for Oakland 
County 

(248) 645-2000 lcarr@rcoc.org Directors Day and Banquet 

26. Colgren Linnea Acct Clerk, 
Public Works 
Accountant/Sec
retar 

Van Buren County 
Road Commission 

(269) 674-8011 linneacolgren@vbcrc.org Basic 1 

27. Collins Daren Road 
Maintenance 
Supervison 

City of Farmington 
Hills-DPW 

(248) 871-2850 dcollins@fhgov.com Basic 1 

28. Cooper Alan Manager Wexford County 
Road Comm. 

(231) 775-9731 manager@wexfordcrc.com Advanced Class of 1999 

29. Cooper Shoron Operations 
Manager 

City of Bay City (989) 891-1200 scooper@baycitymi.org Basic 1 

30. Cox Barry Engineer City of Sturgis (269) 659-7249 bcox@ci.sturgis.mi.us Basic 2 

31. Cox Rob Public Utilities 
Leader 

Auburn Hills 
Department of 
Public Services 

(248) 391-3777 rcox@auburnhills.org Basic 1 

32. Crook Matthew Crew Chief City of Grosse 
Pointe Woods 

(313) 343-2460  Basic 3 
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33. Crumb John Senior 
Equipment 
Operator 

City of 
Hudsonville 

(616) 669-0200 huddpw@hudsonville.org Basic 3 

34. Culpepper Michael Retired City 
Manager 

City of Auburn 
Hills Retired 

(248) 952-1952 mculpepper7562@wowway.com Committee - Sun - Mon 

35. Davis Richard Superintendent 
of Public 
Works 

Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 433-7728 rdavis@bloomfieldtwp.org Banquet Only 

36. Dearing Michael WWTP 
Superintendent 

Charter Township 
of Union 

(989) 772-4600 mdearing@uniontownshipmi.co
m 

Basic 3 

37. DePaulis Paul General 
Foreman DPW 

Brownstown 
Township 

(731) 675-4000 pauld@brownstown-mi.org Basic 1 

38. Donajkowski Chris Field Client 
Representative 

Orchard, Hiltz & 
McCliment 

(734) 522-6711 chris.donajkowski@ohm-
advisors.com 

Basic 3 

39. Evancoe David Director of 
Planning and 
Environmental 
Concerns 

Road Commission 
for Oakland 
County 

(248) 645-2000 devancoe@rcoc.org Basic 3 

40. Finlay G. Scott Civil Engineer City of Troy (248) 524-3386 finlaysg@troymi.gov Basic 3 

41. Florek Thomas Purchasing and 
Supply 
Technician 

City of Marquette (906) 255-8977 tflorek@mqtcty.org Basic 1 

42. Fortura Rocco Deputy 
Director 

City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 rfortura@ci.oak-park.mi.us Committee - All Week 

43. Fuller Dawn Director of 
Transportation 

City of Big Rapids (231) 796-6243 dfuller@ci.big-rapids.mi.us Basic 1 
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44. Gajdos Derek Water And 
Sewer 
Supervisor 

City of Norton 
Shores 

(231) 798-2156 dgajdos@nortonshores.org Basic 2 

45. Gamez Tom Assistant 
District 
Supervisor 

Ingham County 
Road Comm 

(517) 676-9722 tgamez@inghamcrc.org Basic 2 

46. Garber Jack DPW Director City of Manistee (231) 723-7132 jgarber@ci.manistee.mi.us Directors Day 

47. Goemaere Mark Superintendent Road Commission 
for Oakland 
County 

(248) 858-4852 mgoemaere@rcoc.org Basic 3 

48. Goodalis David Senior Operator Glenbard 
Wastewater 
Authority 

(630) 790-1901 dgoodalis@gbww.org Basic 3 

49. Greer Willis Superintendent Road Commission 
for Oakland 
County 

(248) 858-4710 wgreer@rcoc.org Basic 3 

50. Guy Stephen Water 
Treatment 
Facility 
Superintendent 

Fenton Water Dept. (810) 714-0528 sguy@cityoffenton.org Basic 1 

51. Hammell Ken Foreman Muskegon County 
Road Comm. 

(231) 788-7265 khammell@muskegoncountyroa
ds.org 

Basic 3 

52. Hanna Jerome Assistant 
Director 

City of Livonia (734) 466-2582 jhanna@ci.livonia.mi.us Basic 3 

53. Harper Daniel Water 
Department 
Supervisor 

City of Ferndale (248) 546-2519 dharper@ferndale-mi.com Basic 2 
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54. Harris Michael Sr. HR 
Specialist 

Road Commission 
for Oakland 
County 

(248) 645-2000 mharris@rcoc.org Basic 3 

55. Hart Perry Water 
Superintendent 

City of Battle 
Creek 

(269) 966-3481 plhart@ci.battle-creek.mi.us Basic 3 

56. Hauck Shawn Water/Sewer 
Operator 

City of Kentwood (616) 554-0733 haucks@ci.kentwood.mi.us Basic 1 

57. Helinski Christoph
er 

Maintenance 
Man II 

City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 helinskic@yahoo.com Basic 1 

58. Hendrickson Eric Crew Leader I Village of Glen 
Ellyn 

(630) 469-6756 eric@glenellyn.org Basic 3 

59. Herczeg Jeffrey Operations 
Supervisor 

City of Auburn 
Hills 

(248) 391-3777 jherczeg@auburnhills.org Basic 1 

60. Homminga Scott Water 
Superintendent 

City of Grosse 
Pointe Farms 

(313) 590-0193 shomminga@comcast.net Basic 1 

61. Hulka Ken Managing 
Director 

Muskegon County 
Road Comm. 

(231) 788-2381 khulka@muskegoncountyroads.o
rg 

Directors Day 

62. Hummel Lawrence Engineer 
Manager 

Van Buren County 
Road Commission 

(269) 674-8011 vbcrchummel@comcast.net Advanced  Class of 2009 

63. Innes Tom Water Quality 
Inspector 

Auburn Hills 
Department of 
Public Services 

(248) 391-3777 tinnes@auburnhills.org Basic 1 
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64. Ives Gregory Superintendent Jackson County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 788-4230 gives@jcrc-roads.org Basic 1 

65. Julian Rodney Assistant 
Director DPW 

Charter Township 
of Brownstown 

(734) 675-4000 RodneyJ@brownstown-mi.org Basic 3 

66. Jurik Jodie Public Works 
Supervisor 

City of Wyoming (616) 249-3463 jurikj@ci.wyoming.mi.us Basic 2 

67. Keim Jon Maintenance I Township of 
Grosse Ile- DPS 

(734) 676-4422 lorindab@grosseile.com Basic 2 

68. Keller Charles Traffic 
Engineer 

Road Commission 
for Oakland 
County 

(248) 858-4830 ckeller@rcoc.org Basic 3 

69. Kinch Ted State 
Maintenance 
Superintendent 

Jackson County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 788-4230 tedk@jcrc-roads.org Basic 3 

70. Kirton Stan Director of 
Public Services 

City of Ypsilanti (734) 483-1421 skirton@cityofypsilanti.com Basic 2 

71. Kneibel Mark Meter Shop 
Foreman/Inspe
ction 

City of Wyoming (616) 261-3561 mkneibel@ci.wyoming.mi.us Basic 2 

72. Krolczyk Jeffrey DPW 
Leadsman 

City of Manistee (231) 723-7132 kboyle@ci.manistee.mi.us Advanced Class of 2006 

73. Kwiatkowski Louis Jay Inspector City of Grandville 
DPW 

(616) 538-1990 kwiatkowskij@cityofgrandville.c
om 

Basic 1 

74. Laird Carrie Parks Assistant 
Foreman 

City of 
Birmingham 

(248) 530-1700 claird@ci.birmingham.mi.us Basic 2 
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75. Laney Jason Utility 
Manager 

Village of Quincy (517) 639-9065 utility.manager@quincy-mi.org Basic 3 

76. Lang Jr. Richard 
D. 

Director of 
Public Service 

City of Allen Park (313) 928-0550 rlang@cityofallenpark.org Advanced Class of 

77. Laughlin Brett Engineering 
Director 

Ottawa County 
Road Commission 

(616) 850-7221 balaughlin@ottawacorc.com Basic 1 

78. LeMarbe Scott Public Service 
Worker II 

City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 slemarbe@ci.oak-park.mi.us Basic 3 

79. Lewis Lloyd Supervisor Oakland County (248) 618-9690 lewisl@oakgov.com Basic 1 

80. Lietaert Joseph Inspector 
Supervisor 

City of Troy (248) 524-3409 lietaertjg@troymi.gov Advanced Class of 2007 

81. Lincoln Douglas Permit Agent City of Port Huron (810) 984-9733 lincolnd@porthuron.org Basic 3 

82. Little Joseph Director of 
Training 

Michigan Rural 
Water Association 

(231) 920-5688 mrwatrain@hotmail.com Basic 1 

83. Lybeck Henry Retired City of Bloomfield 
Hills 

(248) 953-0153 hlybeck@comcast.net Committee - All Week 

84. Mann Jeff Stockroom 
Supervisor 

Washtenaw County 
Road Comm. 

(734) 327-6668 mannj@wcroads.org Basic 3 

85. Mason Kimberly Deputy 
Director of 
Public Services 

City of Saginaw (989) 759-1520 kmason@saginaw-mi.com Basic 3 
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86. McCarty Gregory Supervisor City of Wyoming 
DPS 

(616) 249-3461  Advanced Class of 2005 

87. McDonagh Jane Public Services 
Dispatch 
Coordinator 

City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8660 mcdonaghj@kalamazoocity.org Basic 1 

88. Mellor Mark Crew Leader Village of Glen 
Ellyn 

(630) 469-6756 mmellor@glenellyn.org Basic 3 

89. Michalsky Joseph Director of 
Engineering 

Jackson County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 788-4230 jmm@jcrc-roads.org Basic 2 

90. Miller Carl Parks and 
Recreation 
Supervisor 

City of Marquette (906) 225-8983 cmiller@mqtcty.org Basic 1 

91. Mlynczyk Edward Public Service 
Worker II 

City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 emeatman076@aol.com Basic 3 

92. Muccino Tamatha Administrative 
Manager 

Ypsilanti 
Community 
Utilities Auth 

(734) 484-4600 tmuccino@ycua.org Basic 2 

93. Mudge Mike Maintenance 
Supervisor 

Ypsilanti 
Community 
Utilities Auth 

(734) 544-7132 mmudge@ycua.org Basic 2 

94. Mullapudi Sreedhar Engineer Ypsilanti 
Community 
Utilities Auth 

(734) 494-4600 smullapudi@ycua.org Basic 2 

95. Neumann Tim Executive 
Director 

Michigan Rural 
Water Association 

 mrwa@charternet.net Committee - All Week 
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96. Niesen Gary Parks 
Leadsman 

City of Manistee (231) 723-7132 jgarber@ci.manistee.mi.us Advanced Class of 2006 

97. Olsztyn-Budry Olivia Staff Engineer Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 594-2807 oolsztyn-
budry@bloomfieldtwp.org 

Basic 2 

98. Palace Paul Water 
Maintenance 
Worker 

Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 433-7709 ppalace@bloomfieldtwp.org Basic 3 

99. Pearson Erick Manager Lapeer County 
Road Comm. 

(810) 664-6272 epearson@lcrconline.com Basic 1 

100. Piotrowicz Gary Director of 
Traffic Safety 

Oakland County 
Road Comm. 

(248) 858-4802 gpiotrowicz@rcoc.org Directors Day 

101. Poole Duane Road Division 
Foreman 

Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 594-2812 dpoole@bloomfieldtwp.org Banquet Only 

102. Pratt Evan APWA 
Michigan 
Chapter, VP 

Orchard, Hiltz & 
McCliment, Inc. 

(734) 522-6711  Committee - Mon 

103. Prince Brandon DPW Leadman City of Manistee (231) 723-7132 kboyle@ci.manistee.mi.us Basic 3 

104. Reece Stephanie Clerk Typist II City of Livonia (734) 466-2589 sreece@ci.livonia.mi.us Basic 1 

105. Reynolds William Deputy 
Administrator 

Washtenaw County 
Road Comm. 

(734) 222-6782 reynoldsw@ewashtenaw.org Directors Day 

106. Roden Allen Director of 
Permits, Safety 
& Traffic 

Jackson County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 788-4230 allenr@jcrc-roads.org Basic 2 

107. Roon Michael Public Works 
Supervisor 

Retired City of 
Wyoming 

(616) 249-0968 mkroon3094@sbcglobal.net Committee - Sun - Thurs 
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108. Roselle Scott Water and 
Sewer 
Technician 

City of Novi (248) 735-5644 sroselle@cityofnovi.org Committee - Class of 2009 - All 
Week 

109. Roth Jeffrey D.P.W. 
Superintendent 

City of Mt. Morris (810) 686-8380 jroth@cityofmtmorris.org Basic 2 

110. Roy Justin Utility Systems 
Specialist 

City of Traverse 
City 

(231) 642-6121 jroytc@sbcglobal.net Basic 2 

111. Sackner Michael Inspector 
Superviser 

City of Troy (248) 524-3401 m.sackner@troymi.gov Basic 2 

112. Sanchez Jennifer Clinton County 
Road Comm. 

Clinton County 
Road Commission 

(989) 224-3274 sanchez@ccrc-roads.com Basic 1 

113. Schlutow Katie Fleet 
Manager/Buildi
ng Manager 

Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 433-7739 kschlutow@bloomfieldtwp.org Basic 2 

114. Schneidt Roger Deputy 
Director of 
Public Works 

City of Big Rapids (231) 592-4019 rschneid@ci.big-rapids.mi Basic 3 

115. Scott Eric L. Foreman Muskegon County 
Road Comm. 

(231) 788-7264 escott@muskegoncountyroads.or
g 

Basic 2 

116. Scott, CPMM Gary B. Senior 
Maintenance 
Mechanic 

Glenbard 
Wastewater 
Authority 

(630) 790-1901 GScott@gbww.org Basic 3 

117. Serchak William Project 
Engineer 

Canton Township (734) 394-5150 wserchak@canton-mi.org Basic 1 

118. Shaffer Michael T&D Foreman Ypsilanti 
Community 

(734) 544-7325 mshaffer@ycua.org Basic 2 
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Utilities Auth 

119. Shermetaro Gary General 
Foreman 

City of Oak Park (248) 691-7495 gshermetaro@ci.oak-park.mi.us Basic 3 

120. Shumejko Paul Transportation 
Engineer, P.E. 

City of Rochester 
Hills 

(248) 656-4685 shumejkop@rochesterhills.org Basic 1 

121. Sikorski Thomas 
R. 

WWTP 
Supervisor 

City of Sturgis (269) 659-7250 tsikorski@ci.sturgis.mi.us Basic 3 

122. Sizemore, Jr. Rolland Washtenaw 
BOC 

Washtenaw County 
Board of 
Commission 

(734) 891-3526 sizemore@ewashtenaw.org Committee - Advanced - Class of 
2003 - All week 

123. Sladick Terry Streets & 
Drainage Supt. 
- DPW 

City of Norton 
Shores 

(231) 798-2156 tsladick@aol.com Banquet Only 

124. Smith Brett E. Director of 
Public Works 

Grosse Pte. Shores 
DPW 

(313) 886-0020 gpsdpw@ameritech.net Committee Advanced Class of 
1999 All Week 

125. Sonnenberg James Maintenance 
Man I 

City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 jgsonn@att.net Basic 1 

126. Sorek Daniel J. Superintendent 
of Water - 
Waste Water 
Service 

Holland Board of 
Public Works 

(616) 355-1644 dsorek@hollandbpw.com Basic 3 

127. Steenhagen Terry Water/Wastewa
ter 
Superintendent 

City of Kentwood (616) 554-0733 steenhagent@ci.kentwood.mi.us Basic 2 

128. Stemen Eric Facility 
Maintenance 
Manager 

City of Marquette (906) 228-0444 estemen@mqtcty.org Basic 1 
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129. Stockwell John Streets 
Foreman III 

City of Port Huron (810) 984-9738 stockwej@porthuron.org Basic 2 

130. Straub Ken Managing 
Director 

Jackson County 
Road Commission 

(517) 788-4230 kens@jcrc-roads.org Committee - Sun, Mon, Thurs 

131. Strickland Gary Sign and Signal 
Shop 
Supervisor 

Ingham County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 719-1373 gstrickland@inghamcrc.org Basic 2 

132. Thompson Burt Engineer-
Manager 

Antrim County 
Road Commission 

(231) 857-8621 bthompsonatacrc@chartermi.net Basic 1 

133. Tompkins Steven Superintendent Jackson County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 788-4230 stompkin@jcrc-roads.org Basic 3 

134. Trahey Timothy Public Service 
Worker II 

City of Oak Park (248) 691-7497 ttrahey@hotmail.com Basic 3 

135. Trice Tom Director of  
Public Works 

Bloomfield 
Township 

(248) 433-7732 rtrice@bloomfieldtwp.org Committee - Sun, Mon, Thurs 

136. Turner Jeremy Equipment 
Operator 

City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260  Basic 1 

137. Veddler Tera Office Clerk City of Cadillac (231) 775-0181 tveddler@cadillac-mi.net Basic 1 

138. Wagenhauser Kevin Foreman Washtenaw County 
Road Comm. 

(734) 528-4260  Basic 3 

139. Wahlfield Joseph Equipment 
Operator I 

City of Wyoming (616) 530-7260 jjbdwahlfield@sbcglobal.net Basic 3 

140. Walker Charles Clerk/Director 
of Admin. 

Jackson County 
Road Comm. 

(517) 788-4230 chuckw@jcrc-road.org Basic 1 
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141. Weirich Richard Water Utility 
Director 

Frenchtown Water 
Department 

(734) 289-1015 rweirich@frenchtownwater.org Basic 3 

142. Weirich William Water 
Department 
Superintendent 

Wyandotte Water (734) 324-7142 wweirich@wyan.org Basic 1 

143. Weirich, Jr William Utilities 
Foreman 

Pittsfield Charter 
Township 

(734) 822-2106 weirichb@pittsfieldtwp.org Basic 3 

144. Wenderlich John Water and 
Sewer 
Supervisor 

City of Southfield (248) 796-4863 jwenderlich@cityofsouthfield.co
m 

Basic 3 

145. Zywicki Robert Utility Systems 
Specialist 

City of Traverse 
City 

(231) 922-4923 tcwands@sbcglobal.net Basic 1 

 


